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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KATHLEEN G. LONG and
DAVID M. LONG,
Plaintiffs : ‘
. : No.05-_ 2R%% CD.
" s, :
RONALD E. SHICK and GARDEN
STATE ELECTRICAL,
Defendants

'PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO WIL;I;IAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY

Sir: :
Please enter our appearance on behalf of Plaintiffs, KATHLEEN G. LONG and DAVID

M. LONG, and issue a Writ of Summons in the above-captioned action against Defendants,
RONAL}%) E. SHICK, whose last known address is 27 3rd Street, Falls Creek, Pennsylvania
15840 ard GARDEN STATE ELECTRICAL, whose last known address is 2277 Rt. 33,
Hamiltog; Square, New Jersey 08690. |

Respectfully submitted,

GLEASON, CHERRY AND CHERRY, L.L.P.

%,

| z: MAR 03 2005 @ ( Attomey{ for Plaintiffs C/
o/ \roo (v ‘ One North Franklin Street

Willi Q P. O. Box 505
Prgtfoﬁo%g aw DuBois, PA 15801
\ Ll erﬁr\ Supreme Court No.: 30205
R R

Date: March 2, 2005 Sunmo— T
: Swee




MAR 03 2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Kathleen G. Long
David M. Long
Vs. NO.: 2005-00288-CD

Ronald E. Shick
Garden State Electrial

TO: RONALD E. SHICK
GARDEN STATE ELECTRIAL

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 03/03/2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

[ssuing Attorney:

Tont M. Cherry
P. O. Box 505
DuBois, PA 15801



V \ ~+ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 100272

NO: 05-288-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 2
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN G. LONG & DAVID M. LONG
Vs.

DEFENDANT: RONALD E. SHICK and GARDEN STATE ELECTRICAL

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, March 04, 2005, SHERIFF OF JEFFERSON COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON RONALD E. SHICK.

NOW, March 09, 2005 AT 12:50 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON RONALD E. SHICK, DEFENDANT. THE
RETURN OF JEFFERSON COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.

FILED”

APR 1.1 2005

William A, Shaw
Pmihcmtargw



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100272

NO: 05-288-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 2
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN G. LONG & DAVID M. LONG

vs.
DEFENDANT: RONALD E. SHICK and GARDEN STATE ELECTRICAL

SHERIFF RETURN
L.________________________________________________________________________________________|
NOW, March 07, 2005 SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON GARDEN STATE ELECTRICAL DEFENDANT AT
2277 ROUTE 33, HAMILTON SQUARE, NJ, 08690 BY CERTIFIED MAIL # 7003 3110 0001 9380 0510. THE
RETURN RECEIPT IS HERETO ATTACHED ENDORSED BY .

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE GLEASON 9878 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS GLEASON 9878 38.20
JEFFERSON CO. GLEASON 9879 30.13
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers
Day of 2005 ' , :
Cheﬁ%

Sheriff



Joo A

No. 05-~288 C.D.

Personally appeared before me, Paul Pape, Deputy for Thomas A. Demko,.
Sheriff of Jefferson County, Pennsylvania, who according to law deposes and
says that on March 9, 2005 at 12:50 o'clock P.M. served the Writ of Summons
upon RONALD E. SHICK, defendant, at the address of 27 3rd Street, Borough of
Falls Creek, County of Jefferson, State of Pennsylvania, by handing to
Kimberly Shick, wife of defendant and adult person in charge at time of service),

one true copy of the Writ and by making known to her the contents thereof.

Advance Costs Received: $125.00

My Costs: 28.13 Paid
Prothy: 2.00
Total Costs: 30.13
REFUNDED: $ 94.87

’ So Answers,

Sworn and subscribed #\
to before me this /

day of maﬂ[’j) i 05

WCOMMQQ ?Ex;}zres e P Sherize

i * PO I
First A ﬂ{f}ﬁ&}; Jgf’}k;w} 2005 JEFFERSON COUNTY -PENNSYLVANTA.
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7003 3110 0001 9380 0510

Sent To

GARDEN STATE ELECTRICAL

[ Sireel, Apt. No..
or PO Box No. 2277 Route 33

City, Stale, 2iPrd

Hamilton Squalje NJ 08690
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B A unique identifier for your mailpiece .
a Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
n Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Maiig.

B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

o NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider insured or Registered Mail.

© For an additional fee, a Return Receipt maé be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a feg waiver for
a dupli%ate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

@ For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized g%ent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement "Restricted Delivery”.

v If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
Internet access to delivery information is not availabie on mail
addressed to APOs and FPOs.
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE _ _— _ First-Cldss Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

CHESTER A. HAWKINS

SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
~1 N. 2nd St. Suite 116

Clearfield, Pa. 16830
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Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

February 1, 2012

RE: 2005-00288-CD

Kathleen G. Long
David M. Long

- FILED

Ronald E. Shick - 7 FER 01 2012 |

G 1 State Electrical
arden State Electrica wiliam A, Sha?
& mlel(,ﬁea’kaCCﬂ‘M

To All Parties and Counsel:

Please be advised that the Court 1ntends to terminate the above captioned case w1thout notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before April 2, 2012.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

B 1oxp
F. Cortez Bell, III, Esq.
Court Administrator
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el ST PU

;)?\ff‘fi , e e
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts “. . T 016H26524836
PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830 . ; s  $00450

o : A 3 02/01/2012

\ .%4 K , . : Mailed From 16830
f 3 ‘ US POSTAGE
2 N
SE
~ .8
ORE 5
4 %%
mw% mm Garden State Electrical
—33 B

2277 Rt. 33
Hamilton Square. NI 08690

prothonoy

, F

FEBRUARY 21, 2012

PARS TRENTON

P2DC 08850
RETURN

TO SENDER
INSWUFFICIENT RADDRESS
DBETTE LT |



N R . 2005 - 288-¢D

Noticé of Proposed Termination of Court Case

February 1, 2012

'RE: 2005-00288-CD

Kathieen G. Long
David M. Long

Vs.

Ronald E. Shick
Garden State Electrical

To All Parties and Counsel:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before April 2, 2012,

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time peridd, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

B Lo
F. Cortez Bell, II1, Esq.
Court Administrator



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KATHLEEN G. LONG and DAVID M. LONG, * NO. 2005-288-CD
Plaintiffs *
VS. *
RONALD E. SHICK *
GARDEN STATE ELECTRICAL, *
Defendants *
ORDER Pﬁtham‘t?arym}éefkh g:’Caum

NOW, this 14th day of March, 2013, upon the Court’s review of the record, with the
Court noting from the docket there has been no activity in the case since April 11, 2005,
and that a Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case had been mailed to the parties
February 1, 2012 with no response having been received, pursuant to the provisions of
Rule of Judicial Administration 1901 the case is hereby DISMISSED for inactivity. The

Prothonotary shall code the case in Full Court as Z-1901A.

BY THE COURT,

Yy

FREDRIC |. AMMERMAN




